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Popski’s Private Army
| « Jeep conversion »

For more information about PPA visit http://www.popski.org

About the stowage & armament.
All vehicles had the same major stowage arrangement.
This could however vary in detail.
All vehicles carried a .30 & .50 but these could be interchanged front and
rear.
Only Popski's own Jeep carried two .50's
It appears that only one Jeep carried the double front .30’s

Master by Graham SELLAR
October 2017
Special thanks to Brian Murdoch for his help.




A01
A02
AD3
AD4
ADS
AD6
A07
A08
AD9
Al10
All
Al2
Al3
Al4
Al5
Al6
Al7
Al8
A19
A20
A21
A22
A23
A24
A25
A26
A27
A28
A29
A30
A31
A32
A33
A34
A35
A36
A37
A38
A39
A40
A4l
A42
A43
Ad4
A45
A46
A47
ACC
RM

Rear plate

Rear bumper

Dashboard

Spare wheel

Spare wheel (civilian pattern)
Rear jerry cans

POW rear

Grenade box

Gunner's seat

Rear main stowage box

.50 ammo box

Front jerry can support
Food box
30 ammo box

Bags

First aid box

Hawkins mines

Water can

Front jerry cans

Side jerry cans

Jerry can handle

PPA plate

Bren box

Camouflage net

Gun floor plate

Side bracket

Wing nuts

Map case

Medical bag

Bonnet stowage a
Bonnet stowage b

.30 gun support

.30 gun

.30 ammo box

.50 support

.50 gun

.50 barrel

.50 handle

.50 ammo box

.50 gun pintle

Bonnet clamps
Double .30 gun
Double .30 gun support
Double .30 gun mount
Cross bar for canvas
Rear gun support bracket
Smoke generator
Various accessories
Rings

X1
X1
X1
X1
X1 optional
X1
X1
X2
X1
X1
X1
X2 optional
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X2
X2
X9
X1
1+1
X1
X1
X2
X2+2
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X4
X2
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1

X2+3

in holes on floor for
passenger seat.

Remaove rear right bumper.

Position of rear gun support
bracket.




Remove lower section from
Tamiya back rest.
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B Use A12if jerrycan is not
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B placed.
h . Attach handles A21 to all
jerrycans.
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.30 at rear

Reduce rear support A32

for .30.to 18mm

.30 at front

Reduce front support A35
to 18mm
Cut down A32 and attach to
top of A35
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.50 at front

Drill out a 18Bmm hole 6mm
from side .
Reduce support rod A39 to
18mm

.50 at rear.
Reduce support A39 to 18mm
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Double .30 at front

. Use same support A35 as
... for .50 and insert a very small
%k length of A43




